

## EXHIBIT "A" SPECIFIC TASK ORDERS

February 4, 2025

Granite County
PO Box 925
Philipsburg, MT 59858-0925
Attn: Commissioners

Re: Task Order No. 11 – 2024 DSSMR Updates Granite County On-Call Engineering Services Great West Engineering Project No. 1-20170

Dear Commissioners:

This letter constitutes *Task Order No. 11* to our *Agreement for Professional Services* dated August 13, 2020 for the above-referenced Project. Great West's scope of services, schedule of fees, and schedule for completion of these services ("Services") are as follows:

Great West Engineering's scope of services under this task order is to prepare and submit the 2024 DSSMR for the Flint Creek Dam and update the DSSMP, Owners Dam Safety Program, and Operation & Maintenance documents as needed. The documents are due to FERC by April 1, 2025.

As compensation for these Services, Client shall pay Great West a lump sum amount of **\$12,900**, as determined by the *Consultant Agreement*. This amount cannot be exceeded without Client's written approval.

Please have an authorized representative sign and return an executed to Great West at the following address or via email:

Great West Engineering, Inc. 2501 Belt View Drive Helena, MT 59601

**Acknowledgment.** This *Task Order No. 11* is agreed to by the parties and is effective as of the date of this letter.

GREAT WEST ENGINEERING, INC.	GRANITE COUNTY COMMISSION
Jetz	
Jeremiah Theys, PE	Authorized Name, Title
Business Unit Manager	 Date